MIC2786/MIC2787
Push-Button Reset IC with Voltage
Supervisor
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technologies, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
October 2011
M9999-102711-A
General Description

Micrel, Inc. MIC2786/87
October 2011 2 M9999-102711-A
Ordering Information (1)
Part Number  Marking Minimum tRESET (ms)
Nominal
Threshold
Voltage
Package (3,4) Integrated Pull-Up
Resistors
MIC2786-XAYMT 6XA 140 4.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YAYMT(2) 6YA 240 4.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XBYMT(2) 6XB 140 4.375 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786- YBYMT(2) 6YB 240 4.375 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786- XCYMT(2) 6XC 140 3.075 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YCYMT(2) 6YC 240 3.075 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XDYMT(2) 6XD 140 2.925 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YDYMT(2) 6YD 240 2.925 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XEYMT(2) 6XE 140 2.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YEYMT(2) 6YE 240 2.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XFYMT(2) 6XF 140 2.313 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YFYMT(2) 6YF 240 2.313 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XGYMT(2) 6XG 140 2.188 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YGYMT(2) 6YG 240 2.188 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-XHYMT(2) 6XH 140 1.665 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2786-YHYMT(2) 6YH 240 1.665 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® Yes
MIC2787-XAYMT(2) 7XA 140 4.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YAYMT(2) 7YA 240 4.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XBYMT(2) 7XB 140 4.375 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YBYMT(2) 7YB 240 4.375 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XCYMT(2) 7XC 140 3.075 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YCYMT(2) 7YC 240 3.075 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XDYMT 7XD 140 2.925 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YDYMT(2) 7YD 240 2.925 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XEYMT(2) 7XE 140 2.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YEYMT(2) 7YE 240 2.625 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XFYMT(2) 7XF 140 2.313 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YFYMT(2) 7YF 240 2.313 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XGYMT(2) 7XG 140 2.188 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YGYMT(2) 7YG 240 2.188 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-XHYMT(2) 7XH 140 1.665 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
MIC2787-YHYMT(2) 7YH 240 1.665 8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF® No
Notes:
1. All devices available in Tape and Reel only.
2. Contact Factory for availability.
3. Thin MLF ® ▲ = Pin 1 identifier.
4. Thin MLF ® is a Green RoHS-compliant package. Lead finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen Free.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel, Inc. MIC2786/MIC2787
October 2011 3 M9999-102711-A
Pin Configuration
MIC2786/MIC2787
8-Pin (2mm × 2mm) Thin MLF®